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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2277
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
TECHNOLOGY FOR PREVENTING ACCIDENTS
Tandon Shri Lal Ji

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) has sent a report to the Railways for approval regarding development of technology for preventing train collisions;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto; and

(c) the reasons for not approving the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The concept note for trial of a proposed system of IIT/Kanpur was examined by Research, Designs & Standards Organization (RDSO) and certain technical clarifications and technical details have been asked from IIT, Kanpur.

(c): Does not arise.
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